AGENDA/Minutes LINCOLN COUNTY COMMISSION March 2, 2017 at 5:50 p.m.

The Lincoln County Commission, Public Hearing on March 2, 2017, at 5:50 p.m. in room 108of the Lincoln County Courthouse

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

I. CALL TO ORDER

The meeting was called to Order by: Charles N. Vance, President

| MEMBERS | PRESENT |
|------------------------------|---------|
| Direl Baker, County Clerk | _X |
| Charles Vance, President | X |
| Phoebe Harless, Commissioner | X |
| KK Matthews, Commissioner | X |

II. DISCUSSION OF CONCERN/POSSIBLE ACTION

Public Hearing for the proposed "Lincoln County Comprehensive Public Nuisance Investigation and Abatement Ordinance"

No one wishes to speak

Motion By: KK Matthews Second By: Maria "Phoebe" Harless

To approve to publish the proposed "Lincoln County Comprehensive Public Nuisance

Investigation and Abatement Ordinance" for 2 weeks Vote: Harless <u>Yes</u> Vance <u>Yes</u> Matthews <u>Yes</u>

III. ADJOURNMENT

Motion By: <u>KK Matthews</u> Second By: <u>Maria "Phoebe" Harless</u>
To adjourn this session of the Lincoln County Commission at the time of 5:52 p.m., until

March 2, 2017 at 6:00 p.m.

Vote: Harless Yes Vance Yes Matthews Yes